Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: 

BEING Lot No. 136 in Square or Block No. 1 of Plot of lands of Nanticoke, said lot measures forty (40.00) feet in front 

on Grove Street, now named Center Street, the same width in the rear and one hundred forty -five (145.00) feet in 

depth as designated on said Plot, which plot is intended for record by the Delaware, Lackawanna Railroad 

Company. 

BEING the same premises conveyed unto Andrew Aleski by deed of Evelyn Klinitski, dated and recorded 

simultaneously herewith.